
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1371
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2017
Entrance Test
Banerjee Shri Prasun

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any decision to have a national entrance test for architecture;
(b) if so, the details thereof including the rationale behind the decision;
(c) whether there are any objections within the Council of Architecture in this regard; and
(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c) & (d): The Council of Architecture (COA) has not reported any such matter to MHRD.
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